BIDDER

1 A & J Cement Contractor Inc.
27900 Lakeland Blvd.
Euclid, OH 44132
Phone number: (216) 289-6600

2 Perk Company Inc.
8100 Grand Avenue-Suite 300

Cleveland, OH 441043110
Phone number: (216) 391-1444

3 Great Lakes Crushing, LTD
35650 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastlake, OH 44095
Phone number: (440) 953-1338

4 C. A. Agresta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Rd.
South Euclid, OH 44121
Phone number: (216) 382-2525

June 24, 2011

Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary
Project No. 10314

LIST OF BIDDERS

Page 1



Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Bidder's
Name Calculated Total Informal Totals
1. A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $1,724,090.00
2. Perk Company Inc. $1,794,571.95
3. Great Lakes Crushing, LTD , $1.945,620.00
4. C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $2,144,368.75

June 24, 2011 Page 1



Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.
Bidder's
Bidder's Calculated Informal
) . Calculated Informal Line Item Line Item
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price Total Total
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (202) EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT. CURB, & BASE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $0.00 $154.000.00 $154,000.00 $154,000.00
Perk Company Inc. $83.370.00 $2.000.00 $85,370.00 $85,370.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $78.000.00 $52.,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $214.000.00 $0.00 $214,000.00 $214,000.00
2. 1.00 EACH OF (202) CATCH BASIN ABANDONED, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $300.00 $100.00 $400.00 $400.00
Perk Company Inc. $48.00 $50.00 $98.00 $98.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $210.00 $140.00 $350.00 $350.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $150.00 $200.00 $350.00 $350.00
3.2.000.00 CU YD OF (SPC) UNDERCUT AND BACKFILL UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE. AS PER PLAN. CONTINGENCY. AS DIRECTED
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $6.00 $30.00 $36.00 $72,000.00
Perk Company Inc. $19.50 $25.00 $44.50 $89,000.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $25.00 $17.00 $42.00 $84,000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $14.00 $36.00 $50.00 $100,000.00

4. 10.00 SO YD OF (SPC) TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE), ROADWAY. AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $60.00 $40.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
Perk Company Inc. $78.00 $20.00 $98.60 $980.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $33.00 $22.00 $55.00 $550.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $500.00

5. 70.00 SO YD OF (SPC) TYPE "B" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (ASPHALT OVER CONCRETE). ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $20.00 $30.00 $50.00 $3,500.00
Perk Company Inc. . $79.00 $25.00 $104.00 $7,280.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $23.00 $16.00 $39.00 $2,730.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $35.00 $35.00 $70.00 $4,900.00
6. 15.400.00 SQ YD OF (SPC) SPECIAL - CONCRETE SEALING SURFACE TREATMENT, SINAK, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $1.00 $1.50 $2.50 $38,500.00
Perk Company Inc. $1.98 $0.50 $2.48 $38,192.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1.71 $1.14 $2.85 $43,890.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $0.50 $2.25 $2.75 $42,350.00

June 24, 2011 Page 1



Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314
LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

. Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price

7.12.100.00 SQ YD OF (451) 9 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS MS, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $20.00 $22.00 $42.00
Perk Company Inc. $17.45 $33.00 $50.45
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $30.60 $20.40 $51.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $20.00 $38.00 $58.00

8. 1.000.00 SO YD OF (452) 6 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, INCL. FIBER REINFORCING, INC

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $20.00 $15.00 $35.00
Perk Company Inc. $32.20 $18.00 $50.20
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD - $26.40 $17.60 $44.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $26.75 $25.00 $51.75

9. 220.00 SO YD OF (452) 8 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, INCL. FIBER REINFORCING, INCI

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $20.00 $17.00 $37.60
Perk Company Inc. $35.15 $20.00 - $55.15
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $27.00 $18.00 T $45.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $28.25 $28.00 $56.25
10. 50.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $30.00 : $30.00 '$60.00
Perk Company Inc. $20.54 $25.00 $45.54
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD : $39.00 $26.00 $65.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $20.00 $30.00 $50.00
11. 20.00 FOOT OF (603) 18 INCH SANITARY SEWER, PVC, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $35.00 $90.00 $125.00
Perk Company Inc. $37.30 $30.00 $67.30
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $51.00 $34.00 $85.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $35.00 $90.00 $125.00
12. 1.00 EACH OF (603) BULKHEAD EXISTING PIPE, AS PER PLAN
A & ] Cement Contractor Inc. $100.00 $50.00 $150.00
Perk Company Inc. ’ $255.00 $25.00 $280.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $270.00 $180.00 $450.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $75.00 $25.00 $100.00

June 24, 2011 Page 2

Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item
Total

$508.200.00
$610,445.00
$617.100.00
$701.800.00

$35.000.00
$50.200.00
$44.,000.00
$51.750.00

$8.140.00
$12.133.00
$9.900.00
$12.375.00

$3.000.00
$2,277.00
$3.250.00
$2.500.00

$2.500.00
$1.346.00
$1.700.00
$2.500.00

$150.00
$280.00
$450.00
$100.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line [tem
Total



Worden Road Improvements

City of Wickliffe

Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

. Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price
13. 5.00 EACH OF (603) 10 INCH CONDUIT POINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $800.00 $450.00 $1.250.00
Perk Company Inc. $505.00 . $500.00 $1.005.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1.110.00 $740.00 $1.850.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $600.00 $650.00 $1.250.00
14. 2.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN WITH SUMP & TRAP, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $2.000.00
Perk Company Inc. $1.070.00 $1,100.00 $2.170.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $750.00 $500.00 $1.250.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $1.100.00 $1,100.00 $2.200.00
15. 35.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $300.00 $300.00 $600.00
Perk Company Inc. $295.00 $50.00 $345.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $171.00 $114.00 $285.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $150.00 $50.00 $200.00
16. 10.00 VERT FT OF (604) CATCH BASIN PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $200.00 $100.00 $300.00
Perk Company Inc. $222.50 $25.00 $247.50
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $120.00 $80.00 $200.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
17. 1.00 EACH OF (604) TYPE "A" SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $1.000.00 $2.500.00 $3.500.00
Perk Company Inc. $2.260.00 $1.500.00 $3,760.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1.350.00 $900.00 $2.250.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $1.000.00 $2.500.00 $3.500.00
18. 1.00 EACH OF (604) TYPE "B" SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN
A & ] Cement Contractor Inc. $2.000.00 $4.000.00 $6.000.00
Perk Company Inc. $2.675.00 $1.700.00 $4.375.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1.800.00 $1.200.00 $3.000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $2.000.00 $4.000.00 $6,000.00

June 24, 2011 Page 3

Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item
Total

$6,250.00
$5.025.00
$9.250.00
$6.250.00

$4.000.00
$4.,340.00
$2,500.00
$4.400.00

$21.000.00
$12.075.00
$9.975.00
$7.000.00

$3.000.00
$2.475.00
$2.000.00
$1.000.00

$3.500.00
$3.760.00
$2,250.00
$3.500.00

$6.000.00
$4.375.00
$3.000.00
$6.000.00

Bidder's
Informal

Line Item

Total



Worden Road Improvements
‘ City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

. Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price
19. 55.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $200.00 $300.00 $500.00
Perk Company Inc. $295.00 $50.00 $345.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $171.00 $114.00 $285.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $100.00 $50.00 $150.00
20. 10.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $200.00 $100.00 $300.00
Perk Company Inc. $222.50 $25.00 $247.50
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $120.00 $80.00 $200.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
21. 2.00 EACH OF (604) CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. ' $300.00 $200.00 $500.00
Perk Company Inc. $342.00 $850.00 $1.192.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $720.00 $480.00 $1,200.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $300.00 $150.00 $450.00
22, 5.00 EACH OF (604) GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $40.00 $10.00 $50.00
Perk Company Inc. $173.00 $25.00 $198.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $120.00 $80.00 $200.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $80.00 $20.00 $100.00
23. 5.00 EACH OF (604) MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $50.00 $100.00 $150.00
Perk Company Inc. $420.50 $25.00 $445.50
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $120.00 $80.00 $200.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $100.00 $75.00 $175.00
24. 44,000.00 POUND OF (604) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $0.00 $0.20 $0.20
Perk Company Inc. $0.24 $0.75 $0.99
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $0.60 $0.40 $1.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $0.20 $0.60 $0.80

June 24,2011 Page 4

Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

Calculated

Line Item
Total

$27.500.00
$18.975.00
$15.675.00

$8.250.00

$3.,000.00
$2.475.00
$2,000.00
$1.000.00

$1.000.00
$2.384.00
$2.400.00

$900.00

$250.00
$990.00
$1.000.00
$500.00

$750.00
$2,227.50
$1.000.00
$875.00

$8.800.00
$43.560.00
$44.000.00
$35.200.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total



Bidders Labor

Worden Road Improvements

City of Wickliffe

Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011

Bid Tabulation Summary
Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Material

Calgulated
Unit Price

25.5.800.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $3.00
Perk Company Inc. $2.40
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $3.75
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $3.50

26. 19.000.00 SO FT OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK INCLUDING FIBROUS REINFORCING, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $2.00
Perk Company Inc. $1.36
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $2.70
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $2.50

27. 28.00 EACH OF (608) CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

A & I Cement Contractor Inc. $200.00
Perk Company Inc. $518.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $270.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $200.00

28.1,300.00 SQ FT OF (608) 6 INCH CURB RAMP, INCLUDING FIBROUS REINFORCING, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $3.00
Perk Company Inc. $7.87
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $4.20
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $4.00

29 20.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Ine. $10.00
Perk Company Inc. $21.73
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $15.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $9.00

$3.00
$5.00
$2.50
$4.50

$2.00
$2.50
$1.80
$2.00

$200.00
$125.00
$180.00
$250.00

$3.00
$4.50
$2.80
$4.00

$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$6.00

30. 50.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

A & I Cement Contractor Inc. $10.00
Perk Company Inc. $20.76
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $12.60
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $9.00

June 24, 2011

$10.00
$3.00
$8.00
$6.00

Page S

$6.00
$7.40
$6.25
$8.00

$4.00
$3.86
$4.50
$4.50

$400.00
$643.00
$450.00
$450.00

$6.00
$12.37
$7.00
$8.00

$20.00
$26.73
$25.00
$15.00

©$20.00

$23.76
$20.00
$15.00

Bidder's
Informal
Unit Price

Calculated

Line Item
Total

$34.800.00
$42.920.00
$36.250.00
$46.400.00

$76.000.00
$73.340.00
$85.500.00
$85.500.00

$11.200.00
$18.004.00
$12.600.00
$12.600.00

$7.800.00
$16.081.00
$9.100.00
$10.400.00

$400.00
$534.60
$500.00
$300.00

$1,000.00
$1.188.00
$1.000.00

$750.00

Bidder's
Informal

Line Item

Total



Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.
Bidder's
) Calculated Informal
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price

31. 100.00 SQ YD OF (612) ASPHALT/CONCRETE BUFFER STRIP, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $30.00 $20.00 $50.00
Perk Company Inc. $41.38 $20.00 $61.38
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $21.00 $14.00 $35.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $25.00 $25.00 $50.00
32. 1.00 LUMP OF (614) MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $0.00 $51.000.00 $51,000.00
Perk Company Inc. ' $38.900.00 $2.500.00 $41.400.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $18.000.00 $12,000.00 $30.000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $136.000.00 $0.00 $136.000.00

33. 4.00 EACH OF (630) REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
Perk Company Inc. $197.00 $50.00 " $247.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $165.00 $110.00 $275.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $200.00 $50.00 $250.00
34. 8.00 EACH OF (632) LOOP DETECTOR UNIT, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $500.00 $500.00 $1.000.00
Perk Company Inc. $666.00 $150.00 $816.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $570.00 $380.00 $950.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $600.00 $250.00 $850.00
35, 1.00 LUMP OF (638) ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $5.000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
Perk Company Inc. $2.107.00 $100.00 $2.207.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD . $3.300.00 $2.200.00 $5.500.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $4.000.00 $1.000.00 $5.000.00

36. 10.00 EACH OF (638) CONNECT NEW WATER MAIN TO EXISTING WATER MAIN W/O TAPPING SLEEVE OR CUT-IN-TEE, AS PER

A & ] Cement Contractor Inc. $1.300.00 $1.000.00 $2.300.00
Perk Company Inc. $1.710.00 $1.200.00 $2.910.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $720.00 $480.00 $1.200.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $1.300.00 $1.000.00 $2.300.00

June 24, 2011 Page 6

Calculated
Line Item
Total

$5.000.00
$6,138.00
$3.500.00
$5.000.00

$51.000.00
$41.400.00
$30.000.00
$136.000.00

$1.000.00

$988.00
$1,100.00
$1,600.00

$8.000.00
$6.528.00
$7.600.00
$6.800.00

$5.000.00
$2.207.00
$5.500.00
$5.000.00

$23.000.00
$29.100.00
$12.000.00
$23.000.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total



Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.
Bidder's
) Calculated Informal
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price

37. 30.00 FOOT OF (638) 6 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, BOLTLESS-RESTRAINED JOINTS AND FITTING

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $70.00 : $55.00 $125.00
Perk Company Inc. $36.13 $50.00 $86.13
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $45.00 $30.00 $75.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $70.00 $55.00 $125.00
38. 465.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $50.00 $45.00 $95.00
Perk Company Inc. $41.23 $35.00 $76.23
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $49.20 $32.80 $82.060
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $50.00 $45.00 $95.00
39.2.925.00 FOOT OF (638) 12 INCH WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, AND FITTINGS, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $33.00 $60.00 $93.00
Perk Company Inc. $40.14 $45.00 $85.14
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $76.80 $51.20 $128.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $30.00 $62.75 $92.75
40. 31.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG), AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $600.00 $1.000.00 $1.600.00
Perk Company Inc. $187.00 $1.100.00 $1.287.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1,260.00 $840.00 $2,100.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $600.00 $950.00 $1.550.00
41. 26.00 EACH OF (638) 1 INCH COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT), AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $250.00 $650.00 $900.00
Perk Company Inc. ($87.00) $750.00 $663.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $840.00 $560.00 $1.400.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. i $350.00 $475.00 $825.00
42. 72.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN
A & ] Cement Contractor Inc. $400.00 $450.00 $850.00
Perk Company Inc. $281.00 $550.00 $831.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $510.00 $340.00 $850.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $175.00 $675.00 $850.00

June 24, 2011 Page 7

Calculated
Line Item
Total

$3.,750.00
$2.583.90
$2.250.00
$3.750.00

$44.175.00
$35.446.95
$38.130.00
$44.175.00

$272.025.00
$249,034.50
$374,400.00
$271.293.75

$49.600.00
$39.897.00
$65.100.00
$48.050.00

$23.400.00
$17.238.00
$36.400.00
$21.450.00

$1.700.00
$1.662.00
$1,700.00
$1.700.00

Bidder's

Informal

Ling Item
Total



Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.
Bidder's
Bidder's Calculated Informal
. Calculated Informal Line Item Line Item
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price Total Total
43. 13.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $200.00 $1.000.00 $1.200.00 $15.600.00
Perk Company Inc. $357.00 $850.00 $1.207.00 $15.691.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $600.00 $400.00 $1.000.00 $13.000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $200.00 $950.00 $1.150.00 $14.950.00
44. 14.00 EACH OF (638) 12 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $250.00 $1.800.00 $2.050.00 $28.700.00
Perk Company Inc. : $770.00 $1.200.00 $1.970.00 $27,580.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $900.00 $600.00 $1.500.00 $21.000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $200.00 $1.825.00 $2.025.00 $28,350.00
45. 1.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH X 8 INCH CUTTING-IN TEE W/ LONG SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $1.000.00 $1.900.00 $2.900.00 $2.900.00
Perk Company Inc. $245.00 $250.00 $495.00 $495.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1,020.00 $680.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $1.000.00 $1.800.00 $2.800.00 $2.800.00
46. 3.00 EACH OF (638) 12 INCH X 12 INCH CUTTING-IN TEE W/ LONG SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $1.2060.00 $4.000.00 $5.200.00 $15.600.00
Perk Company Inc. $1.315.00 $1.,100.00 $2.415.00 $7.245.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $1.650.00 $1.100.00 $2.750.00 $8.250.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $1.300.00 $3.850.00 $5.150.00 $15.450.00
47. 6.00 EACH OF (638) 6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY., INCLUDING 6 INCH VALVE AND VALVE BOX, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN
A & ] Cement Contractor Inc. $600.00 $3.500.00 $4.100.00 $24.600.00
Perk Company Inc. $1.623.00 $2.,500.00 $4,123.00 $24.,738.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $2.520.00 $1.680.00 $4.200.00 $25.200.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $400.00 $3.600.00 $4,000.00 $24.000.00
48. 6.00 EACH OF (638) FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE BOX REMOVED AND DISPOSED, AS PER PLAN :
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $250.00 $50.00 $300.00 $1.800.00
Perk Company Inc. $277.00 $10.00 $287.00 $1,722.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $510.00 $340.00 $850.00 $5.100.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $250.00 $50.00 $300.00 $1,800.00

June 24, 2011 . Page 8



Worden Road Improvements
City of Wickliffe
Bid Opening Date: June 24, 2011
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 10314

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

. Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price
49. 5.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $80.00 $20.00 $100.00
Perk Company Inc. $296.50 $50.00 $346.50
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $150.00 $100.00 $250.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $100.00 $50.00 $150.00
350. 1.00 LUMP OF (642) TRAFFIC PAINT, AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $7.000.00 $0.00 $7.000.00
Perk Company Inc. $5.362.00 $1.500.00 $6.862.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $4.200.00 $2.800.00 $7.000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $6.000.00 $1.000.00 $7.000.00
51. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION INCL. LINEAL GRADING & TOPSOIL., AS PER PLAN
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $10.000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Perk Company Inc. $24,150.00 $7.500.00 $31.650.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $10,800.00 $7.200.00 $18.,000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $19.000.00 $12.000.00 $31.000.00
52.12.100.00 SQ YD OF (690) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 712.09 TYPE D
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $0.50 $0.50 $1.00
Perk Company Inc. $0.73 $0.70 $1.43
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $0.72 $0.48 $1.20
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $0.35 $0.65 $1.00
53. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE
A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
Perk Company Inc. $75,000.00 $0.00 $75.000.00
Great Lakes Crushing, LTD $75.000.00 $0.00 $75.000.00
C. A. Agresta Construction Co. $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00

June 24, 2011 Page 9

Bidder's Calculated
Informal Line Item
Unit Price Total

$500.00
$1.,732.50
$1.250.00
$750.00

$7.000.00
$6.862.00
$7.000.00
$7.000.00

$10.000.00
$31.650.00
$18,000.00
$31.000.00

$12.100.00
$17.303.00
$14.520.00
$12.100.00

$75.000.00
$75.000.00
$75.000.00
$75.000.00

Bidder's

Informal

Line Item
Total





